Estimate of fair value adjustment of property, plant and equipment   $ 5,600,000
Acquired other net tangibles assets 611,000
Estimate of fair value adjustment of RiceX intellectual property 2,000,000
Goodwill 32,331,000
Total $ 40,542,000

The purchase price allocation is based on estimates and assumptions. This information is presented for informational
purposes only.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statement of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2005 is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not give effect to any cost savings, revenue
synergies or restructuring costs which may result from the integration of NutraCea and RiceX’s operations. In addition,
actual results may be different from the projections set forth in this unaudited pro forma condensed combined
consolidated statement of operations.

F-30

Edgar Filing: NUTRACEA - Form 10-K

183

NUTRACEA AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 15 — The RiceX Acquisition - (continued)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated
Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2005

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA
Income Statement NutraCea RiceX Adjustment Combined
Revenues
Net sales $ 4,569,000 $ 3,838,000 $ (325,000(a) $ 8,082,000
Total Revenues $ 4,569,000 $ 3,838,000 $ (325,000) $ 8,082,000
Cost of Goods Sold $ 2,523,000 $ 1,533,000 $ (325,000(b) $ 3,731,000
Gross Profit $ 2,046,000 $ 2,305,000 $ — $ 4,351,000
Sales, General and Administrative $ 2,853,019 $ 5,085,000 $ (55,000(c) $ 7,883,019
Research and Development $ 262,000 $ 267,000 $ 529,000
Stock Option and Warrant Expense $ 1,511,000 $ — $ 1,511,000
Investor Relations $ - $ 41,000 $ 41,000
Professional Fees $ 109,000 $ 914,029 $ 1,023,029
Loss From Operations $ (2,689,019) $ (4,002,029) $ (55,000) $ (6,636,048)

Interest Income $ 10,000 $ — $ 10,000
Interest Expense $ (878,000) $ (878,000)
Provision for income tax $ — $ (2,000) $ (2,000)
Total other income (expense) $ (878,000) $ 8,000 $ — $ (870,000)
Net Loss $ (3,567,019) $ (3,994,029) $ 55,000 $ (7,506,048)
Cumulative Preferred dividends $ — $ —$ —
Net Loss Available to Common
Shareholders $ (3,567,019) $ (3,994,029) $ 55,000 $ (7,506,048)
Basic and Diluted Loss per share $ (0.10) (0.01) $ (0.11)
Basic Shares Outstanding 38,830,015 28,272,064(d) 67,102,079

(a) Represents the elimination of intercompany sales

(b) Represents the elimination of intercompany cost of sales

(c) Represents the elimination of intercompany rent expense of sublease

(d) Represents the net change in total combined common stock outstanding

Note 16 — Preferred and Common Stock

Convertible, Series B Preferred Stock

On October 4, 2005, certain investors purchased an aggregate of 7,850 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock
at a price of $1,000 per share pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. The preferred shares can be converted to shares of

Edgar Filing: NUTRACEA - Form 10-K